FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

11-17-2000



101519875

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

10-25-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #67

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy way.						
Submission Type New 10 25.00		Conveyance Type				
New New	10 95 00	Assignment	License			
Resubmissi	on (Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
لببا	,	Agreement	Effective Date			
Document l	ID#		Month Day Year			
		Merger	July 25 2000			
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective	Document					
Reel #	Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party		Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached			
	excom Corporation	Walk if additional name	Effective Date			
	excom Corporation		Month Day Year			
Formerly			July 25 2000			
Individual [General Partnership 📋 Limit	ed Partnership 🔀 Corpor	ation Association			
Other		A E				
∑ Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	on California				
Doggiving Donty		Mark if additional na	mas of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
			S Parties and a second			
	eed Elsevier Properties Inc.					
	eed Elsevier Properties Inc.					
Name Re	eed Elsevier Properties Inc.					
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	05 North Market Street					
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)						
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St	05 North Market Street					
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St	05 North Market Street uite 912 Imington	Delaware	19801			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St	05 North Market Street uite 912					
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St	05 North Market Street nite 912 Imington City	Delaware	19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St Address (line 3) Wi Individual	05 North Market Street uite 912 Imington City General Partnership Limited	Delaware State/Country	19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St Address (line 3) Wi	05 North Market Street uite 912 Imington City General Partnership Limited	Delaware State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St Address (line 3) Wi Individual Corporation	05 North Market Street uite 912 Imington City General Partnership Limited	Delaware State/Country	I 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St Address (line 3) Wi Individual	05 North Market Street uite 912 Imington City General Partnership Limited	Delaware State/Country	I 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St Address (line 3) Wi Individual Corporation	05 North Market Street nite 912 Imington City General Partnership Limited Association	Delaware State/Country	I 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St Address (line 3) Wi Individual Corporation Other	05 North Market Street iite 912 Imington City General Partnership Limited Association	Delaware State/Country I Partnership	I 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be separate document from			
Name Re DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Address (line 2) St Address (line 3) Wi Individual Corporation Other	05 North Market Street nite 912 Imington City General Partnership Limited Association	Delaware State/Country I Partnership	I 19801 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be separate document from			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet—Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023] and to the Office of Information and Regulatory. Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ROEMARK

REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0558

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99			U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark	1
OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	TRADEMA	
Domestic Representat	ive Name and Address	(Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only).	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name Number	and Address	Area Code and Telephone	(202) 383-6721	
Name	Tara M. Vold			
Address (line 1)	HOWREY SIMON	ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP		
Address (line 2)	750 Bering Drive			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 770	057		
including Trademark Application	any attachments. on Number(s) or Regis		# 1 Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same proper	
	Application Number(s)	_	tion Number(s)	,
75/301,427				
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties involved	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3038				
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees	Yes No	
-	ature edge and belief, the foreg	Ü	ct and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the
Tara M. Vold Name of Person Signing Aca M. Vold 10/25/00 Signature Date Signed				
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0559

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Lexcom Corporation, a California corporation having a place of business at 1700 N. Broadway, Suite 305, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, represents that it is the owner of LEXCOM, used both as a mark and company name and of United States Service Mark Application No. 75-301,427 for the mark LEXCOM ("the Mark") for "providing automated legal information and research by means of the telephone, through the mail, by facsimile, and via a global computer network" (hereafter referred to as the "Seller's Services");

WHEREAS, Reed Elsevier Properties Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring all rights of Lexcom in the Mark and the attendant goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lexcom Corporation does hereby assign to Reed Elsevier Properties Inc., its successors, assignees or designees, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether as a mark a company name, a domain name or otherwise, including all common law rights and U.S. Application No. 75-301,427, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Signed this the day of	, 2000.
	LEXCOM CORPORATION
	By: Dalph Hanello
	Name: RALPH YANELLO
	Title: <u>CEO</u>
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO)	
On this // , day of	gnor above named, and acknowledged that he/she of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly
By:	Sally a. Schneider Notary Public

W: 12800(9vk02LDOC)

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0560